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G000 Initial Commenis
| Construction Section Biennial Survey report by
Frank Strickland on 11/08/2017:

Thig facility was first licensed on 10/01/18562, This
facility is currently licensed for 29 BEDS. A plague
on the building shows that the building was
construcied as the County Rest Home in 1841,
Bagsed on this information, we are requiring the
facility to mest the 1571 Minimum and Desired
Standards and Regulations for Homes for the
Aged and Infirm (which all Adult Care Homes
must meet regardless of when they were first
licensed), the 1967 NG State Building Coda for
Institutional Occupancies and the applicable
porticns of the current 2005 Rules for Adult Care
Hormas.

Deficiencies have baeen cited and a Plan of
Caorreclion is required,

C 152 Enfrances-Steps, Porches with Handrails
| SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT
10A NCAC 13F 0305 PHYSICAL
ENVIROMNMENT
| th) Tha reguiremeanis for outside entrances and
exits are;
(2] Al sleps, porches, stoops and ramps shall be
provided with handrails and guardrails;

This Rulz s not mat as evidenced by;
1-Based on cbaervation, this facility has failed to
prowide handrails at all steps.

Findings on T1082017;
There iz a slep at tha Main Entry door base and &
handrail is nol provided.,

C QDO

C 152

& grab bar has been added 12/11/17

beside the step at the main
door. All steps, porches,
stoops, and ramps have been
Inspected to ensure no other
entrance or exit lacks a handrail
or guardrail or grab bar.
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G168l | Continued From page 1 C 180
Ci i iSE5.
59 Outside Premises-Clean, Safe G en The leaves and debris were 11/13/17
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLANT immediately removed from the
;mrlﬂﬂﬂ 13F 0305 PHYSICAL lower wing exterior concrete
ROMMEMT
. athway. All path
{m} The reguirements for oulside preamises are: P ¥ _pa WIS Were
{1} The outside grounds of new and existing inspected daily to ensure leaves
facilities shall be maintained in a clean and safe did not re-accumulate. Weekly
_ candition; Inspections of all grounds will
cantinue to ensure no ather
This Rule is not mel as evidenced debris re-accumulates causing a
1-Basad on abservation, this facility has failed to trip hazard.
keep the grounds clean and in a safe condition,
Findings on 11/08/2017:
There is an axit that is adjacent to Bedroom L-1
in the LOWER WING that opens up to a exterior
concrete pathmray that has excessive leaves and
debris that presenis a irip hazard.,
C 162 Didside Premises-Cutdoor Lightin C 162 o 12/19/17
arne Additional lighting has been |
SECTION 0300 - PHYSICAL PLAMT added to the exit adjacent to
108 NCAC 13F 02305  PHYSICAL bedroom L-1flower wing and to
ENVIRONMENT o y
{m) The requirements for outside premises are: the exterlor ramp located
(3) Outdoar walkways and drives shall be outside bedroom N-9/North
illuminated by no less than five foot-candles of Wing. All exits have been
light at ground lkevel, ) i
inspected to ensure all exits
This Rule Is not met as evidenced by; have adeguate lighting in an
1-Based on cbservation, this facility has failed to emergency. Routine manthly
provide illumination al outdoor walkways and . . d
' ramps. inspections will be conducte
to ensure adequate lighting is
‘ Findings on 11/08/2017: svallable.
Tha following bocations do not have illuminatian at |
:Ilu‘lslrm E %

ETATE FORM

alth Sanrdce Reguliation

1 5] WD ¥ cordifeaalion ahesd I ol 3



PRIMTED: 11/28/2017

o _ ) FORM APPROVED
Division of Healih Senvice Regulation
ETATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (%1) PROVIDERSUPPLIER/CLL [£2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTICH (%23 DATE SUBNEY
AMD PLAN OF CORRECTEIN ICENTIFICATION MUMBER: A BUSLDSHG: 01 COMPLETED
HALGd4042 kLYY 14082017
MAME OF PROVIDER 0R SUPFLIER STREET ADDRESE. CITY, STATE, 2IF CODE
55 LAKE DRIVE
PHGEOM VALLEY REST HOME CANTON, NC 25716
[24) 10 SURMARY STATEMEMT OF CEFICIENCIES i PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (5]
FREFIX {EACH DEFICIERCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX {FACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLETE
TAG REGULATORY DR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATICHN) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE
I:IEFIEIEHC-‘ﬁl
C 182 | Continued From page 2 Coisz
axil access pathways to assist resident and staff
in the avani of an emergency:
(@) The exterior pathway thal is located oulside
the exil adjacent to Bedroom L-1/LOWER WING.
(b} The extericr ramp that is located outside
Bedroom N-2/NORTH WING.
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